Bid TabulationBid Date: July 7, 2023 Project: FY2022 Capital Metro Paving Improvements Checked By: Pauline Gray, PE

| | | | | | Smith Paving | | Fors | Gage and Cade | | | Blac | ksmith | |
|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|--|----------|----------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------|-----------------|
| Item No. | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Description of Item | U | Unit Price Total Item Cost | | Unit Price | Total Item Cost | Unit Price To | | I Item Cost | Unit Price | Total Item Cost |
| Base Bid Iter | ms | | | | | | | | | · | - | | |
| 1 | 1 | LS | Traffic Control Plan and controls, complete and in place, per Lump Sum. | \$ | 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 160,000 | 0.00 \$ | 160,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 2 | 1 | EA | Blue Fire Hydrant Marker | \$ | 180.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 130 | 0.00 \$ | 130.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 3 | 2 | EA | Project Sign including posts, installation and removal, complete and in place per Each. | \$ | 1,800.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 325 | 5.00 \$ | 650.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| North Lampa | ısas - Reconstru | ction (Betw | veen Eggleston and Browning) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | 3 | EA | 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place | \$ | 330.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 36 | 5.00 \$ | 1,095.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 5 | 3416 | SY | 6" Subgrade Prep, including scarification, moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place | \$ | 4.00 | \$ 13,664.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,416.00 | | 2.75 \$ | 9,394.00 | \$ 5.00 | |
| 6 | 1300 | CY | Excavation of existing street to subgrade, including disposal, as measured in its original location, complete and in place per Cubic Yard. | \$ | 22.00 | \$ 28,600.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 39 | 9.75 \$ | 51,675.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 65,000.00 |
| 7 | 3416 | SY | 12" Flex Base, including moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place, per Square Yard | \$ | 16.60 | \$ 56,705.60 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 153,720.00 | \$ 26 | 6.25 \$ | 89,670.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 160,552.00 |
| 8 | 3416 | SY | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | \$ | 15.75 | \$ 53,802.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 51,240.00 | \$ 19 | 9.55 \$ | 66,782.80 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 75,152.00 |
| 9 | 0 | EA | Wastewater Manhole Adjustment (18" max.,) complete and in place,per Each. | | | \$ - | \$ 300.00 | \$ - | | \$ | - | | \$ - |
| 10 | 13 | EA | Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each. | \$ | 950.00 | \$ 12,350.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 850 | 0.00 \$ | 11,050.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 |
| 11 | 9 | EA | New to existing pavement joints | \$ | 800.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 190 | 0.00 \$ | 1,710.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| North Caldwe | ell - Reconstruc | tion (Betwe | en Browning and Townes) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | 787 | SY | 6" Subgrade Prep, including scarification, moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place per Square Yard | \$ | 4.00 | \$ 3,148.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 787.00 | \$ 3 | 3.25 \$ | 2,557.75 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,935.00 |
| 13 | 285 | CY | Excavation of existing street to subgrade, including disposal, as measured in its original location, complete and in place per Cubic Yard. | \$ | 22.00 | \$ 6,270.00 | \$ 10.00 | | | 1.50 \$ | 11,827.50 | | |
| 14 | 787 | SY | 12" Flex Base, including moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place, per Square Yard | \$ | 16.60 | \$ 13,064.20 | \$ 45.00 | | | 1.50 \$ | 19,281.50 | | |
| 15 | 787 | SY | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | \$ | 15.75 | | \$ 15.00 | | | 9.55 \$ | 15,385.85 | | |
| 16 | 2 | EA | Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each. | \$ | 950.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 50.00 | | | 0.00 \$ | 1,700.00 | | |
| 17 | 1 | EA | 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place per Each | \$ | 330.00 | | \$ 100.00 | | | 5.00 \$ | 365.00 | | |
| 18 | 1 | EA | Wastewater Manhole Adjustment (18" max.,) complete and in place,per Each. | \$ | 1,800.00 | | \$ 500.00 | | \$ 4,870 | | 4,870.00 | | |
| 19 | 2 | EA | New to existing pavement joints | \$ | 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | | 0.00 \$ | 380.00 | | |
| | Reconstruction | | Old Hwy 20 and Lockhart) | — | 000.00 | Ψ 1,000.00 | Ψ 00.00 | Ψ 100.00 | Ψ 100 | σ.σσ φ | 000.00 | Ψ 200.00 | ψ 100.00 |
| 20 | 480 | SY | 6" Subgrade Prep, including scarification, moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place per Square Yard | ¢ | 4.00 [6 | ¢ 1,020,00 | ¢ 1.00 | ¢ 490.00 | 1 ¢ | 25 6 | 2 520 00 | ¢ 5.00 | ¢ 2,400,00 |
| 21 | 175 | CY | Excavation of existing street to subgrade, including disposal, as measured in its original location, complete and in place per Cubic Yard. | φ | 4.00 S | | \$ 1.00 \$ 10.00 | | | 5.25 \$ 2.00 \$ | 2,520.00 9,100.00 | | |
| 22 | 480 | SY | 12" Flex Base, including moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place, per Square Yard | Φ | 16.60 | \$ 7,968.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 21,600.00 | | 3.75 \$ | 13,800.00 | | |
| 23 | 480 | SY | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | Φ | 15.75 | · | \$ 45.00 | | | 9.55 \$ | 9,384.00 | | |
| 24 | 2 | EA | Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each. | Φ | 950.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 50.00 | | | 0.00 \$ | 1,700.00 | | |
| 25 | 2 | EA | 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place per Each | Φ | 330.00 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 100.00 | | | 5.00 \$ | 730.00 | | |
| 26 | 0 | EA | Wastewater Manhole Adjustment (18" max.,) complete and in place,per Each. | Ψ | 330.00 | \$ - | \$ 500.00 | | Ψ | y.00 \$ | 750.00 | Ψ 300.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 27 | 2 | EA | New to existing pavement joints | \$ | 800.00 | Ψ | \$ 50.00 | | \$ 127 | 7.00 \$ | 254.00 | \$ 200.00 | т |
| | | | tween Eggleston and Wheeler) | - | 000.00 | φ 1,000.00 | ψ 30.00 | Ψ 100.00 | Ψ 121 | .00 ψ | 204.00 | Ψ 200.00 | Ψ 400.00 |
| 28 | 707 | SY | 6" Subgrade Prep, including scarification, moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place per Square Yard | \$ | 4.00 | \$ 2,828.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 707.00 | \$: | 3.75 \$ | 2,651.25 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,535.00 |
| 29 | 255 | CY | Excavation of existing street to subgrade, including disposal, as measured in its original location, complete and in place per Cubic Yard. | \$ | 22.00 | · | \$ 10.00 | | | 2.50 \$ | 10,837.50 | | |
| 30 | 707 | SY | 12" Flex Base, including moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place, per Square Yard | \$ | 16.60 | | | | | 5.25 \$ | 17,851.75 | | |
| 31 | 707 | SY | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | \$ | 15.75 | | | | | 9.55 \$ | 13,821.85 | | |
| 32 | 1 | EA | Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each. | \$ | 950.00 | · | \$ 50.00 | - | | 0.00 \$ | 850.00 | | |
| 33 | 1 | EA | 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place per Each | \$ | 330.00 | | \$ 100.00 | | | 5.00 \$ | 365.00 | | |
| 34 | 1 | EA | Wastewater Manhole Adjustment (18" max.,) complete and in place,per Each. | \$ | 1,800.00 | | \$ 500.00 | | | 0.00 \$ | 4,870.00 | | |
| 35 | 1 | EA | 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place | \$ | 330.00 | | | | | 5.00 \$ | 365.00 | | |
| 36 | 1 | EA | Install new Stop Sign | \$ | 750.00 | | \$ 500.00 | | | 0.00 \$ | 450.00 | | |
| 37 | 2 | EA | New to existing pavement joints | \$ | 800.00 | | | | | 0.00 \$ | 5,900.00 | | |
| | | | en Eggleston and Boyce) | — | 000.00 | .,000.00 | Ψ σσ.σσ | ψ | 4 2,000 | , ţ | 0,000.00 | Ψ 200.00 | ψ |
| 38 | 760 | SY | 6" Subgrade Prep, including scarification, moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place per Square Yard | \$ | 4.00 | \$ 3,040.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 760.00 | \$ 3 | 3.50 \$ | 2,660.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,800.00 |
| 39 | 275 | CY | Excavation of existing street to subgrade, including disposal, as measured in its original location, complete and in place per Cubic Yard. | \$ | 22.00 | | \$ 10.00 | | | 1.00 \$ | 11,275.00 | | |
| 40 | 760 | SY | 12" Flex Base, including moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place, per Square Yard | \$ | 16.60 | | | | | 1.75 \$ | 18,810.00 | | |
| 41 | 760 | SY | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | \$ | 15.75 | | \$ 15.00 | | | 9.55 \$ | 14,858.00 | | |
| 42 | 2 | EA | Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each. | \$ | 950.00 | | \$ 50.00 | | | 0.00 \$ | 1,700.00 | | |
| 43 | 1 | EA | 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place per Each | ¢ | 330.00 | · | \$ 100.00 | | | 5.00 \$ | 365.00 | | |
| 44 | 0 | EA | Wastewater Manhole Adjustment (18" max.,) complete and in place,per Each. | Ψ | 330.00 | \$ 330.00 \$ - | \$ 500.00 | | ψ 300 | γ.ου φ • | 303.00 | Ψ 300.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 45 | 2 | EA | | œ. | 800.00 | Ψ | | | ¢ 10 | 7.00 \$ | 254.00 | \$ 200.00 | Ψ |
| 40 | ۷ | ⊏A | New to existing pavement joints | Φ | 000.00 | φ ι,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | φ 100.00 | φ 12 <i>1</i> | .υυ ֆ | ∠34.00 | φ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 |

Project: FY2022 Capital Metro Paving Improvements Checked By: Pauline Gray, PE **Bid Tabulation**

Bid Date: July 7, 2023

| | | | | | Smith | Paving | Forsythe | | Gage and Cade | | Blacksmith | | |
|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|--|-----------|------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------------------|-------------|--------------|----------------------|
| Item No. | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Description of Item | Uı | nit Price | Total Item Cost | Unit Price | Total Item Cost | Unit Price | Total Item Cost | Unit Price | Total | Item Cost |
| East Wheeler | - Reconstruction | on (Between | North Lampasas and Old Hwy 20) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 46 | 1080 | SY | 6" Subgrade Prep, including scarification, moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place per Square Yard | \$ | 4.00 | \$ 4,320.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,080.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3,780.00 | \$ 5.00 |) \$ | 5,400.00 |
| 47 | 390 | CY | Excavation of existing street to subgrade, including disposal, as measured in its original location, complete and in place per Cubic Yard. | \$ | 22.00 | \$ 8,580.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 42.15 | \$ 16,438.50 | \$ 50.00 | \$ | 19,500.00 |
| 48 | 1080 | SY | 12" Flex Base, including moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place, per Square Yard | \$ | 16.60 | \$ 17,928.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 48,600.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ | 50,760.00 |
| 49 | 1080 | SY | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | \$ | 15.75 | \$ 17,010.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 19.55 | \$ 21,114.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ | 23,760.00 |
| 50 | 5 | EA | Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each. | \$ | 950.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 4,250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ | 5,000.00 |
| 51 | 2 | EA | 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place per Each | \$ | 330.00 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 365.00 | \$ 730.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ | 1,000.00 |
| 52 | 0 | EA | Wastewater Manhole Adjustment (18" max.,) complete and in place,per Each. | | | \$ - | \$ 500.00 | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ | - |
| 53 | 3 | EA | New to existing pavement joints | \$ | 800.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 127.00 | \$ 381.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ | 600.00 |
| Carrie Manor | - Reconstruction | on (Between | S Lampasas and S Burnet) | | Smith | Paving | Fors | sythe | Gage a | nd Cade | Blacksmith | | |
| 54 | 3846 | SY | 6" Subgrade Prep, including scarification, moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place per Square Yard | \$ | 4.00 | \$ 15,384.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,846.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 13,461.00 | \$ 5.00 |) \$ | 19,230.00 |
| 55 | 1400 | CY | Excavation of existing street to subgrade, including disposal, as measured in its original location, complete and in place per Cubic Yard. | \$ | 22.00 | \$ 30,800.00 | \$ 10.00 | | \$ 38.50 | \$ 53,900.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ | 70,000.00 |
| 56 | 3846 | SY | 12" Flex Base, including moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place, per Square Yard | \$ | 16.60 | \$ 63,843.60 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 173,070.00 | \$ 25.75 | \$ 99,034.50 | \$ 47.00 |) \$ 1 | 180,762.00 |
| 57 | 3846 | SY | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | \$ | 15.75 | \$ 60,574.50 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 57,690.00 | \$ 19.55 | \$ 75,189.30 | \$ 22.00 | \$ | 84,612.00 |
| 58 | 20 | EA | Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each. | \$ | 950.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ | 20,000.00 |
| 59 | 3 | EA | 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place per Each | \$ | 330.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 365.00 | \$ 1,095.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ | 1,500.00 |
| 60 | 0 | EA | Blue Pavement Marker - Fire Hydrant | | | \$ - | \$ 50.00 | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | \$ | - |
| Carrie Manor | - Mill and Over | lay (Between | S Burnet and S Bastrop) | | | | - | | - | | | | |
| 61 | 3,282 | SY | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | \$ | 15.75 | \$ 51,691.50 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 49,230.00 | \$ 19.55 | \$ 64,163.10 | \$ 22.00 | \$ | 72,204.00 |
| 62 | 3,282 | SY | Milling Asphaltic Concrete Pavement | \$ | 7.00 | \$ 22,974.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,282.00 | \$ 4.15 | \$ 13,620.30 | \$ 3.75 | 5 \$ | 12,307.50 |
| 63 | 4 | EA | 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place per Each | \$ | 330.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 365.00 | \$ 1,460.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ | 2,000.00 |
| 64 | 5 | EA | New to existing pavement joints | \$ | 800.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 127.00 | \$ 635.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ | 1,000.00 |
| 65 | 7 | EA | Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each. | \$ | 950.00 | \$ 6,650.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 5,950.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ | 7,000.00 |
| North San Ma | rcos - Mill and | Overlay (Bet | ween Old Hwy 20 and Eggleston) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 66 | 1,705 | SY | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | \$ | 15.75 | \$ 26,853.75 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 25,575.00 | \$ 19.55 | \$ 33,332.75 | \$ 22.00 | \$ | 37,510.00 |
| 67 | 1,705 | SY | Milling Asphaltic Concrete Pavement | \$ | 7.00 | \$ 11,935.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,705.00 | \$ 4.15 | \$ 7,075.75 | \$ 3.75 | 5 \$ | 6,393.75 |
| 68 | 4 | EA | 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place per Each | \$ | 330.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 365.00 | \$ 1,460.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ | 2,000.00 |
| 69 | 5 | EA | New to existing pavement joints | \$ | 800.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 127.00 | \$ 635.00 | \$ 200.00 | , \$ | 1,000.00 |
| 70 | 4 | EA | Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each. | \$ | 950.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ | 4,000.00 |
| South San Ma | arcos - Mill and | Overlay (Bet | ween Burton and Brenham) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 71 | 1,028 | SY | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | \$ | 15.75 | \$ 16,191.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 15,420.00 | \$ 19.55 | \$ 20,097.40 | \$ 22.00 | \$ | 22,616.00 |
| 72 | 1,028 | SY | Milling Asphaltic Concrete Pavement | \$ | 7.00 | \$ 7,196.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,028.00 | \$ 4.15 | \$ 4,266.20 | \$ 3.75 | 5 \$ | 3,855.00 |
| 73 | 1 | EA | 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place per Each | \$ | 330.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 365.00 | \$ 365.00 | \$ 500.00 | , \$ | 500.00 |
| 74 | 2 | | New to existing pavement joints | \$ | 800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | | \$ 127.00 | | \$ 200.00 | | 400.00 |
| 75 | 1 | | Restriping of Road to match original striping | \$ | 3,600.00 | | | | * | | | | 2,500.00 |
| 76 | 2 | | Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each. | \$ | 950.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ | 2,000.00 |
| | | | Wheeler and Townes) | | | | T | | | | | | |
| 77 | 1,921 | | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | \$ | 15.75 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | \$ 19.55 | | | | 42,262.00 |
| 78 | 1,921 | | Milling Asphaltic Concrete Pavement | \$ | 7.00 | | | | | | | 5 \$ | 7,203.75 |
| 79 | 5 | | 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place per Each New to existing pavement joints | \$ | 330.00 | | | | | | | _ | 1,000.00 |
| 80 81 | 5 | | Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each. | φ | 800.00 950.00 | | | | | | | | 1,000.00 6,000.00 |
| | - Mill and Overl | | US 290 and Murray) | \$ | 950.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ | 6,000.00 |
| | | | | <u> </u> | 15 | A 05.000 == | A 15.00 | ф 00 555 °° | 10 | ф 40 7 00 0 7 | . | <u> </u> | 40.04.4.00 |
| 82 | 2,237 | | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | \$ | 15.75 | <u> </u> | | | <u> </u> | | | _ | 49,214.00 |
| 83 | 2,237 | | Milling Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place per Each | \$ | 7.00 | | | | | | | 5 \$ | 8,388.75 |
| 84 | 2 | | | \$ | 330.00 | | | | | | | _ | 1,000.00 |
| 85 | 1 | | Wastewater Manhole Adjustment (18" max.,) complete and in place,per Each. | \$ | 1,800.00 | | | | | | | _ | 500.00 |
| 86 87 | 4 | | New to existing pavement joints Privately Privately Privately Inject to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each | φ | 800.00 | | | | \$ 127.00 | | | _ | 400.00 |
| ٥/ | 4 | EA | Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each. | Ъ | 950.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | / ֆ | 4,000.00 |

Bid Tabulation

Project: FY2022 Capital Metro Paving Improvements Checked By: Pauline Gray, PE

Bid Date: July 7, 2023 Checked By: Pauline Gray, I

| Item No. | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Description of Item | Uni | it Price | Total | I Item Cost | Unit Price | Tota | al Item Cost | Unit Price | Total Item Cost | Unit Price | Total Item Cos |
|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|---|-----|----------|--------|--------------|------------|------|--------------|------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|
| North Lamp | asas - Mill and C | verlay (Bet | ween Old Hwy 20 and Eggleston) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 88 | 458 | SY | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | \$ | 15.75 | \$ | 7,213.50 | \$ 15.00 | \$ | 6,870.00 | \$ 19.55 | \$ 8,953.90 | | \$ - |
| 89 | 458 | SY | Milling Asphaltic Concrete Pavement | \$ | 7.00 | \$ | 3,206.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ | 458.00 | \$ 4.15 | \$ 1,900.70 | | \$ - |
| 90 | 1 | EA | 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place per Each | \$ | 330.00 | \$ | 330.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ | 100.00 | \$ 365.00 | \$ 365.00 | | \$ - |
| 91 | 2 | EA | New to existing pavement joints | \$ | 800.00 | \$ | 1,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ | 100.00 | \$ 127.00 | \$ 254.00 | | \$ - |
| 92 | 1 | EA | Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each. | \$ | 950.00 | \$ | 950.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ | 50.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 850.00 | | \$ - |
| North Bastro | op - Mill and Ove | erlay (Betwe | en Wheeler and Murray) | | | | - | | | | | | | |
| 93 | 4,101 | SY | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | \$ | 15.75 | \$ | 64,590.75 | \$ 15.00 | \$ | 61,515.00 | \$ 19.55 | \$ 80,174.55 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 90,222.0 |
| 94 | 4,101 | SY | Milling Asphaltic Concrete Pavement | \$ | 7.00 | \$ | 28,707.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ | 4,101.00 | \$ 4.15 | \$ 17,019.15 | \$ 3.75 | \$ 15,378.7 |
| 95 | 3 | EA | 12" Single White Stop Sign Bars, Type 1 (Thermo) complete and in place per Each | \$ | 330.00 | \$ | 990.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ | 300.00 | \$ 365.00 | \$ 1,095.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.0 |
| 96 | 9 | EA | New to existing pavement joints | \$ | 800.00 | \$ | 7,200.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ | 450.00 | \$ 127.00 | \$ 1,143.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,800.0 |
| 97 | 11 | EA | Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete and in place per Each. | \$ | 950.00 | \$ | 10,450.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ | 550.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 9,350.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 11,000.0 |
| | | | Base Bid Total = | | | \$ 9 | 992,285.60 | | \$ | 995,655.68 | | \$ 1,330,582.45 | | \$ 1,551,129.5 |
| Alternate Bi | d A- Cemetery A | ccess Drive | (4" base and 2" HMAC) | 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| A-1 | 1174 | SY | 4" Flex Base, including moisture treatment and compaction, complete and in place, per Square Yard | \$ | 9.00 | \$ | 10,566.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ | 52,830.00 | \$ 19.50 | \$ 22,893.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 41,090.0 |
| A-2 | 391 | CY | Excavation of existing access drive 4", including disposal, as measured in its original location, complete and in place per Cubic Yard. | \$ | 30.00 | \$ | 11,730.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ | 3,910.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 14,076.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 19,550.0 |
| A-3 | 1174 | SY | 2" HMAC Type D, PG 64-16 Pavement Overlay including prep work and prime/tack coat complete and in place, per Square Yard. | \$ | 15.75 | \$ | 18,490.50 | \$ 15.00 | \$ | 17,610.00 | \$ 19.55 | \$ 22,951.70 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 25,828.0 |
| | | | Total Alternate Bid A = | | | \$ | 40,786.50 | | \$ | 74,350.00 | | \$ 59,920.70 | | \$ 86,468.0 |
| | | | Total Base Bid and Alternate Bids = | 1 | | \$ 1,0 | ,033,072.10 | | \$ ^ | 1,070,005.68 | | \$ 1,390,503.15 | | \$ 1,637,597.5 |

